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Decerixber 4, 1978
a | s
Leo Kyan

Colonel William R. Cowan

Deputy Director

Armed Forces Institute of Pathology ‘A,
¢/o Mortuary , | Awg“o/f! o

NN )
Dover Air Force Base E&H ‘lQl,ﬁ-,B*d

§ DERAL GOVERIDIZWE

Dover, Delaware 19901

, Dear Colonel Cowan:

the FBI from Captain |of the Greenwlch
‘Connecticut, Police Department, enclosing dental records and

charts and a copy of a "'Statement of Identity' form of the Depart-
ment of State. I am forwarding these materials to you at the re-
quest of Captain[ | Ibelieve that Cap 8 letter

is self-explanatory regarding his purpose in submitting the materials.
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Thank you for your attention to this matter. N /
Sincerely yours,
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' / Inspector-Deputy Assistant Director
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1 - Captain[ _
Detective Division
‘Greenwich Police Department.
P. 0. Box 1466

reenwich, Connecticut 06880 !'!0H
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JARTMENT OF POLICE
P, O. BOX 1466

TOWN OF GREENWICH
CONNECTICUT

Novenbexr 29, 1978

| 11, THFURMATION CONTALNED [AL
Director . A TN Cussf Cpretfm—
i K . . HEREI Y
Federal Bureau of Investigation DATE {ofb[4L—B
United States Department of Justice

Identification Division

Washington, D. C. 20537
Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find dental records and charts and a copy of

Department of State Identit for | |, white
male, date of birth | ] last known address: | |
per instructions of | y |,

Supervisor Identification Bureau FBI.

The above subject is not missing from this jurisdiction, but
according to his father of the L |
address, his sbn,l____:I was known to be a part of a cult in
California -in 1977 - 1978 and has not been heard from since
Septembexr of 1977.

wOuld]you please forward the enclosed dental charts to the proper
authorities Dover Air Force Base for comparison with yet unidentified
bodies removed -from Guyana.

Please -forward if any positive identification is made also to next
of kin,| , |, |

[ ] - telephone | R

Thank you very much for your cooperation in'this natter.

Very truly yours,

-8, —90%

“Raymond E. Grant, Jr.
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